REVISIONS

N Design Area No. 1 - LH N N
1 3 Dens?ity 0.1 Area 900 SQ FT 4.1 @ ‘6\1
Flow 418 gpm @ 64 psi T
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance
‘ — =~ O
— J
| ] = MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (ft)
| —\ BEAM CLAMP
NOMINAL SIZE 5
[ PIPE
{ : 1" 1% 1% 27 | 2w | 3 ¢ 6"
@) 1% @) 1% @) 1% @) 1% @) 1% @) 1% '2'1%/5\ 1% @ — — —
(® T3 (® =70 (®) TS (®) 5 (®) 37 O, T N7 T3 STEEL 12-0" | 12-0” |15'=0” | 15'=0" | 15'=0" | 15'=0" | 150" | 15'-0 OPEN WEB 3/8” OR 1/2"
: < o Teo e (70 oo Toe 1o STEEL JOIST—= — ALL THREAD ROD
D CPVC 6-0" | 6-6" | 7-0" | -0" | 9-0" [10-0"| —— | -- OR BEAM
8'—1”
. " NOTES
ot ~|
= \ = HANGER POSITIONING RULES:
A 1. MINIMUM NUMBER OF HANGERS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ONE HANGER ULC AND FM e TS DRAVING, ASSOGTED CALCULATONS AND SPECIIGATONS #RETHE PROPERTY OF SRUCE
N . . | FOR EACH SECTION OF PIPE. APPROVED REQUEST.
. R N " ” " " " : " " ” iy NG iy - 1 y 2. THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HANGER & CENTERLINE OF AN UPRIGHT HANGER - mﬁi‘;ﬁg;’;ﬁziggﬁﬁéﬁb 1S PR NFPA AD BUILONG CODE
@O L ® 4 ® 1% ® 4 ® 4 ® A ® A %9 = SRS Sl / SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3", g £
®,. ToTey Tt 193 e 10 e nrs = 190 = S 1= A @V =@ 0 e 3. THE UNSUPPORTED LENGTH BETWEEN THE END SPRINKLER & THE LAST T o8 To INCLUDE oR OFFSET I BRANCH LNES A MANS WHERE REGURED.
S -4 4V HANGER ON THE LINE SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 36" FOR 1" PIPE & 60” —— ALL MATERIALS TO BE U.LC. LISTED AND APPROVED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES.
FOR 1%” OR LARGER PIPE. -~ CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT PROPER HEAT IS PROVIDED IN ALL AREAS WITH WET PIPING, THAT
‘ ~ 4' THE UNSUPPORTED LENGTH BETWEEN THE END SPR'NKLER |N PENDENT SUBJECT TO FREEZING TEMPERATURES. REPORT TO ENGINEER IS DISCREPANCY IS DISCOVERED.
o o ‘ f POSITION OR DROP NIPPLE & THE LAST HANGER ON THE BRANCH LINE SHALL AS PER N.F.P.A.13 - /:;L”PIPING MEASUREMENTS ARE GIVEN AS CENTER LINE TO CENTER LINE DIMENSIONS.
il ~f ~— L NOT BE GREATER THAN 12", B Doores b,
| | — @ 5. THE CUMULATIVE HORIZONTAL LENGTH OF AN UNSUPPORTED ARM OVER TO —— ALL SUPERVISED VALVES, FLOW (PRESSURE) SWITCHES AND LOW PRESSURE MONITORNG
| ©. / AN UPRIGHT SPRINKLER SHALL NOT EXCEED 24°0R 12" TO PENDENT SWICHES T0 BE CONNECTED T0 FE ALARM SYSTEN. (IF FAS. IS INSTALLED)
N = A1/ SPRINKLER. DRAVINGS. ANY WAIOR DISCREPANCIES TO BE-REPORTED 10 BRUCE FRE PROTECTION PROR 10
$'\ s | 6. HANGERS FOR MAINS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 9.2.2.1 (a), FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION
1 Q& 1% ~ 1% ~ 1% ~ 1% ~ 1% ~ 1% ~ 1% ~ 1% ~ 1 ~ 1% 1%~ 1% 1% A~ 1 BETWEEN EACH BRANCH LINE, OR ON EACH SECTION OF PIPE, WHICHEVER IS —— CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT PERMIT FOR INSTALLATION HAVE BEEN RECEVED BEFORE
©O—= @ © T3-3 © T3-10 © T1-9 © T35 © 31 © 3-8 © -6 © T © TI-1 O 72 A= T B ©—® LESSER DIMENSION. HANGER DETAIL COMMENCING ANY WORK ON SITE.
B [ 1 7. RISERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY RISER CLAMPS OR BY HANGERS LOCATED TS == BRUCE FRE PROTECTION LIDS UABLIY. DIECT OR INDRECT, 15 LWTED T0 THE FEE PAD
Suj \ < D / ON THE HORIZONTAL CONNECTIONS WITHIN 24” OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE T
— Y / RISER.
_/ /
o | | | | w - H ,
& £ | PERMIT
! ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HANGERS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY PURPOSES
. N
0_8 { )
= — — — — J— — — — J— — — — | — — — | — — — — = —ImM —
N ‘ i H _n @ THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY
N »J - ~ /14 FOR THE DESIGN, AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS
® 1 S 1% o) 1% o) 1% o) 1% o) 1% o) 1% o) 1% o) 1% o) 1 o) 1% %) 1% @ W ey 1 O) THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
5-7 @ 7-2 =/ 135-3 = 13—10 =/ 110 = 13-5 = 131 = 1308 = 12-6 = 13591 =/ T1—1 Q\" 2—0~ 7—23 5—10 \i 47 ‘ TO DESIGN THE WORK SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
s Ny @ | QUALIFICATION INEORMATION
= REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN IS EX UNDER 2.17.5.1 OF
- \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
i - , v m M. MATTHEW, P.Eng. 32049
i & ‘ ‘ i ‘1‘ - - / 70 NAME APORE BCIN
R REGISTRATION INFORMATION
1 - <t REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN IS EXEMPT UNDER 2.17.5.1 OF
(5 J ‘ <, - THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
O SR 1% ® 1% o 11 ® 1% ® 1% ® U ® 1% ® 1% o 1% W 1% 10 1 UNIT HEATER BRUCE FIRE_PROTECTION LTD. 36466
57 @ 7-2 = T3-3 = T3-10 = T1-9 > T35 = T3-1 = 3-8 = T2-6 = T3 = 1 X @V 55 510 2 FIRM NAME FIRM BCIN
= ,
Ny bl & \
0 NI
m

— DESIGN CRITERIA

1%
L=

|
12}L—8

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

\

|

|

|

|

|

2
128

|

|

E

|

|
©

N 4
@1 ! Q§ ! . : : ! ! : . . : : ! : / DESIGN AREA #1: SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR LIGHT
A Oy = @ —® E= O, =D O, = O, 1= © r= O, e O, s O, rad O, i N o=, 1= — < HIGH TEMPERATURE HAZARD OCCUPANCY WITH DISCHARGE DENSITY 0.1 GPM/SQ.FT
S , SPRINKLER ZONE OVER 900 SQ.FT AREA PLUS 100 GPM FOR HOSES AS PER
=T N & S NFPA 13 (2019)
O K o
M13) ¢ 2 c3 ;i - /—@ 5 DESIGN AREA #2: SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR
> =C 9-2 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — N:I—f — = g I—Pg&gggﬂﬁ&i ORDINARY HAZARD GR.1 OCCUPANCY WITH DENSITY OF 0.15
— — — I \‘ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — B N | | - = o @ SPRINKLER ZONE GPM/SQ.FT OVER ENTIRE AREA PLUS 250 GPM FOR HOSES
N ‘ o ‘ N NaJ AS PER NFPA 13 (2019)
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - B PN R R S N w
N - . ; D DESIGN AREA #3: SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR
A — J — |
xS RS ®_-°—I R ORDINARY HAZARD GR.2 OCCUPANCY WITH DENSITY OF 0.2
el é" GPM/SQ.FT OVER DESIGN AREA 900 SQ.FT PLUS 250 GPM
\J FOR HOSES AS PER NFPA 13 (2019)
< ELEV |
I
2 WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
[ 11" —8"——= Static Pressure: 85  psi
%(_)IIE\gm(ET(S)EN;(IJTI\ﬁIT\IEUSFE Res. Pressure 81.5 psi @ 2222.4 gpm
d L H o SPRINKLERS INSTALLED Flow Test Date: May 22, 202
$\ = 12-6 u ACCORDING TO THIS DETAIL
S
Ul SEE SP1 FOR SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE
| |
a a a a a a a a a a a @ NOT TO SCALE
| | | | L 6.1
\ \ \ \ \ \
@ Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
FIREARMS OUTLET CANADA
725 WESTNEY RD. S.
AJAX ONTARIO
2" TO SECOND FLOOR
3" TO MAIN FLOOR |
YSPRINKLER SYSTEM KSPRINKLER SYSTEM i
@ @ * — DENOTES SUPERVISED VALVES CONNECTED / BCIN 32049
ot TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM BY ELECTRICAL DIV. 16
‘/
: :
=z 5 A s y s . " n
5 c = 5 C = \. Fire Sprinkler Design with Intelligence
o 18 @ IE
[%2] w
B : BRUCE
— . % . .
= - - 74 FROM SIMESE Fire Protection
= = = =
7] 3 = 7] 2’ =
= =
o 9 . .
= %:. = %:u —[[m / (Z;I?EQDBOA%SFLIDOEV)I ST OUES GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS E(%CGA F'rle Pr%tegtlon Ltd  Tel: 905 482 8099
- - pplewoo res Fax: 905 581 3203
[[[]:U l\J/I’\it ;OQ oN Toll Free: 1 800 260 0187
7.0 THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEERS 13.0 PROVIDE FLOW ALARM DEVICES, SUPERVISORY SWITCHES augnan, s email: infol@brucefire.ca
1.0 CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL A COMPLETE AND SHALL NOT BE ALTERED WITHOUT APPROVAL. DRAWINGS AND PRESSURE SWITCHES WHERE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. L4K 0C3 www.brucefire.ca
NC. AND FULLY OPERATIONAL AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND SHALL NOT BE ALTERED WITHOU WIRING 70 ANNUNCIATOR SHALL. BE DONE BY
o = o = ! CHECK VALVE N AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND AS INDICATED IN THE QUEST. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE NECESSARY SIGNS
X X | SPECIFICATIONS AND CONFORMING TO N.F.P.A. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE LOGAL FIRE AUTHORITIES
o * . * REQUIREMENTS, 0.B.C. REQUIREMENTS AND THE 8.0  SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE U.L.C. LISTED ’ PROJECT
\ \ N J‘D] REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES. AR A S B L
| RATING SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS. 140 DIMENSIONS AND/OR MEASUREMENTS INDICATED ON THE
2.0
SHALL TEST THE  SYSTEM AND SUBMIT TO THE ENGINEER DISCREPANCIES TO BE_REPORTED PRIOR TO FABRICATION FIREARMS OUTLET CANADA
COMPLETED CONTRAGTORS. TEST CERTIFICATES. STATING 9.0  PROVIDE SPARE SPRINKLER HEADS AND WRENCH IN A METAL AND INSTALLATION. (IF APPLICABLE)
- RRos TS oS MNCTStiol RN JAVE WOOT AN K5 PR NEPa 190 BT LOGHION A0 ETon OF s 10 e 725 WESTNEYRD- 5.
N : A DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR TO SUIT SITE
8 ) U—C U— L EX. SIAMESE CONNECTION ACCORDANCE WITH N.F.P.A#13, LATEST EDITION. STANDARD # 13. CONDITIONS.
4” BACKFLOW PREVENTER
10.0  SPRINKLERS OF SUITABLE TEMPERATURE RATING SHALL BE  16.0  CONTRACTOR TO CO—ORDINATE LOCATION OF AJAX ONTARIO
(WATTS 757) 0 ’éé'bEWSORgTAﬂB’;%DSB EB$9E'AEN§NAﬁ,%ciﬁ%gg%%TﬂA\A}rN%'CABLE INSTALLED NEAR HEATING EQUIPMENT AS SPECIFIED BY SPRINKLERS WITH RESPECT TO SURFACE MOUNTED
SURISDICTION N.F.P.A. STANDARD # 13 LATEST EDITION LIGHT FIXTURES AND MAINTAIN MINIMUM CLEARANCE TTLE
’ 11.0  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE OBSTRUCTION 10 SPRAY PATERN OF ‘SPF pwe
4.0 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY TYPE OF IEIEW BACKFLOW) PREVENTER INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS OBSTRUCTION TO SPRAY PATTERN OF SPRINKLERS.
DEVISE WITH CITY REQUIREMENTS. (IF APPLICABLE AND FOR CO—ORDINATION WITH ALL SITE CONDITIONS. 17.0  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NECESSARY HANGERS AND
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, EXAMINE THE SITE AND THE /Q)SSENSBLLJ;PB%TEBM&L'IGTWJHB THE FOLLOWING. PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR
| 50  SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR TO CO—ORDINATE INSTALLATION EXISTING CONDITIONS AND REPORT IMMEDIATELY TO
=3 == = I WITH EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND ACCEPT THE ENGINEER ANY DEFECT OR INTERFERENCE AFFECTING AND LAST HANGER SHALL NOT EXCEED 36 INCHES SPRINKLER SYSTEM LAYOUT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR AND COST OF MAKING ADJUSTMENTS THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK OR THE GUARANTEE OF FOR 1" DIA. PIPE, 48" FOR 1% DIA PIPE AND
{ TO PIPING TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH MECHANICAL, THIS CONTRACTOR. S%TEFO\EHQ/NZ BQE.SEI&EE O§XCL€§E()BSER100 bSI REFER
ELECTRICAL AND OTHER BUILDING COMPONENTS. 12.0  CONTRACTOR MUST MAINTAIN SET OF DRAWINGS ON SITE AND " TO NFPA STANDARD # 13 ’ NOTE:
NEATLY RECORD ALL AS—BUILT DEVIATIONS FROM DESIGN DRAWINGS.
N— 47 WATER ENTRY 6.0  DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. PROVIDE ONE SET OF AS—BUILT DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER FOR B) THE LENGTH OF AN UNSUPPORTED ARM—OVER TO A DATE PROJECT NO.
INCORPORATION INTO RECORD DRAWINGS NOTE: WHEN PRESSURE EXCEEDS 100 PSI, ALL PIPING IS SCH 10 GROOVED, EXCEPT 1” — SCH 40.
HEADER DETAIL REFER TO NFPA STANDARD # 13 VAY 2025
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